## Village of Cleveland Work Meeting 8:30AM May 17, 2022

PRESENT: Mayor Laureen Tackman, Trustee, Robin Wilson, Trustee Eric Cartier and John Scatena. Absent: Dave Donovan

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER by Mayor Tackman at 8:30PM, with Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Tackman stated the purpose of this meeting is to approve the Intermunicipal Agreement (IMA) between the Village of Cleveland and the Town of Vienna for shared services of employees and equipment for the betterment of the respective Village and Town. This has been reviewed by the Village's attorney as well our insurance agent. Mayor Tackman made a motion to approve the IMA, second by Trustee Scatena, all in favor. At 8:35am, Mayor Tackman made a motion to adjourn, second by Trustee Cartier, all in favor.